

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7100

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: [mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net](mailto:mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net)  
[www.mtw.nhs.uk](http://www.mtw.nhs.uk)

04 January 2022

## **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Software.

*You asked:*

*I would like to request the following information about the software that you currently have in use please within your hospital.*

*Gastroenterology*

- 1. Do you currently have endoscopy reporting software installed?*
  - 1.1. If the answer to question 1 is yes, who is the provider of this software?*
- 2. Do you currently have any software installed to support the tracking of long-term gastroenterology patients (e.g. IBD patients)?*
  - 2.1. If the answer to question 2 is yes, who is the provider of this software?*

*Urology*

- 3. Do you currently have cystoscopy reporting software installed?*
  - 3.1. If the answer to question 3 is yes, who is the provider of this software?*

*Respiratory*

- 4. Do you currently have bronchoscopy reporting software installed?*
  - 4.1. If the answer to question 4 is yes, who is the provider of that software?*
- 5. Do you currently have a procedure documentation process in place within pulmonology?*
  - 5.1. If the answer to question 5 is yes, who is the provider of this documentation*
  - 5.2. Do you have the ability to capture images within this dept?*
  - 5.3. If so what do you use?*

*Multifunctional software*

- 6. Do you currently have order communications software installed?*
  - 6.1. If the answer to question 6 is yes, who is the provider of this software?*
- 7. Do you currently have a patient administration system installed?*
  - 7.1. If the answer to question 6 is yes, who is the provider of this software?*
- 8. Do you currently have any business intelligence systems installed?*

8.1. If the answer to question 8 is yes, who is the provider of this software? (If there is more than one provider for different departments please include each provider and the dept

9. Do you currently have an integration platform installed?

9.1. If the answer to question 9 is yes, who is the provider of this software?

10. Do you currently have an electronic document and records management solution installed? -EHR

10.1. If the answer to question 10 is yes, who is the provider of this software?

11. Do you have a Electronic Nursing Record ENR – procedure documentation within the Trust

11.1. If so which departments, do you use this in?

Orthopaedics

12. Do you currently have any IT systems in place within Orthopaedics?

12.1. If the answer to question 12 is yes, who is the provider of this software?

Pharmacy

13. Do you currently have a pharmacy stock management system installed?

13.1. If the answer to question 10 is yes, who is the provider of this software?

14. Do you currently have an eprescribing solution installed?

14.1. If the answer to question 14 is yes, who is the provider of this software?

15. Do you have a pharmacy management module that allows pharmacists to generate chemotherapy treatments quickly and accurately?

15.1. If so does it have dosage control monitoring the ongoing therapy?

Cardiology

16. Within your cardiology depts do you have an image management and procedure documentation solution?

16.1. If the answer is yes – how long has it been in place & what software are you using?

General Surgery

17. Do you use a workflow management and procedure documentation solution within general surgery?

17.1. If the answer is yes- what do you use and does it capture images?

Pain Management

18. What system do you use to document pain management?

OB/GYN

19. Within your OB/GYN do you currently have systems in place for procedure documentation.

19.1. How do you manage departmental workflow?

19.2. Do you use a data management application?

ENT

20. Do you currently have reporting software installed?

20.1. If the answer to question 20 is yes, who is the provider of that software?

20.2 Do you currently have a procedure documentation process in place within ENT?

20.3. If the answer to question 20.2 is yes, who is the provider of this documentation

20.4. Do you have the ability to capture images within this dept?

20.5. If so what do you use?

Pathology

21. Do you currently have a histopathology reporting management system

21.1 Does it offer image capture of samples/cultures?

Trust response:

Gastroenterology

1. Yes

1.1. We report onto Endobase and the software provider is Olympus.

2. Yes

2.1. We use a system called Quatro linked to Allscripts.

Urology

3. Yes

3.1. Endobase which is provided by Olympus.

Respiratory

I have been unable to source the information for these questions within the timeframe allowed. If you still require this information can you please let me know and I will continue to chase.

Multifunctional software

6. Yes

6.1. Sunrise EPR

7. Yes

7.1. Sunrise EPR

8. Yes

8.1. Microsoft Power BI

9. Yes - Cloverleaf

9.1. Enovation is the interface provider

10. Yes

10.1. Sunrise EPR

11. Sunrise EPR

11.1. Across the whole Trust

Orthopaedics

I have been unable to source the information for these questions within the timeframe allowed. If you still require this information can you please let me know and I will continue to chase.

Pharmacy

13. Yes

13.1. We have assumed you mean question 13. CareFlow Medicines Management (Formerly WellSky, Formerly JAC)

14. Currently Chemotherapy only

14.1. Aria

15. Yes

15.1. Yes

Cardiology

16. Yes

16.1. Cardiology use Medcon (change healthcare) for image management. And Tomcat for procedure reporting/ documentation. This has been in place for at least ten years but the exact dates are not known.

General Surgery

I have been unable to source the information for these questions within the timeframe allowed. If you still require this information can you please let me know and I will continue to chase.

Pain Management

18. Allscripts/sunrise and Theatreman.

### OB/GYN

19. All procedures are recorded in the patient notes and onto Allscripts and then sent to Coding for data management.

19.1. We have capacity and demand programmes which are developed by our Business Intelligence Team; these are updated monthly if the trends vary from predicted and the operational teams respond as appropriate with capacity.

19.2. All of the data management is managed by our Business Intelligence Team and they send us weekly/monthly information packs.

### ENT - ENT

I have been unable to source the information for these questions within the timeframe allowed. If you still require this information can you please let me know and I will continue to chase.

### Pathology

21. YES (laboratory computer Telepath – and results entered via Dragon [voice recognition]).

21.1 NO (we are in process of implementing a new LIMs and purchasing digital imaging system in near future).